
ZJ 103 !!II 

AUTO-SHARPENING CUTTING MACHINE 

1i ffl i5t a~ =11 * 1* -¥ fflt 
OPERATION MANUAL 
PARTS BOOK 

...I::. iii ttl Jm ~iiiJI iliR Jii BH E 5I 
SHANGHAI ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD . 

.. .. .•. -------· ------ --··-.-.. ~ 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
I 
\. 

A 

.&.Before change the 

new blade, shall turn 

the knob of motor (C 

point) to let the blade 

in the bottom of stan­

dard, and the blade 

shape point A locating 

below 2-3mm of plate 

point B. 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f:4!ffl' hll jffi ~ll 
~'IU? 

1:4!ffl ffiiil!ifHIB 00 ~ 
1:4!ffl"M" 

l. li>J l'f!A (ilhtf) i±ilfl, flil~-t JliJ iJ-1 B (JJin'JIJ 
~L) ilA.JLMiilh, M:i<l'f!T ('¥-~) l!!l!fii 
JLIX, ~J 1JI! ilh IIIDi'¥flifiJ 11't. 

z.•n•••~m«m~A•m~(W 
fNJ'ffi "Jill! li'illilJFf!l:l't) • 

3. 'llfJL'If:kkt TOFFf!l:l''L 

'+""" --i.I.}~ .. --

I . :k/'1-Boj", ll'i'llHJLBiilCC!':{±U£fn(I(JJ:i!l 
/i, 

ll . l'HJLB:i!H~iE~tZ.fl1J, l"'i1!VL®~•I! 

Hl'tJJL()(, UJfJI.'ilhJ'iJ!~' fll!ilhifilll't{'<r 
iEi;IJiliWL 

rrr. illrff;A 'P li'Jilh!"Zf!l:=f _1:: T-~Z.Jill, 
·F'l:! I llli't @HJL ilh . ll'i fli! IH 30-50 S· 
VLiJI!, 

I . i1! t!L ® i£l 'If :1& *'I· o 

2.f.fl3iU~lffT-~J& FiliL 
3 . JH :IJ't§H§!J:i!l tti T- !.l!m =¥ ti'i E 00 i9J i1 

'1'1.::, ~J:YiliJ I;J]Ji'i JJffl!i § ., ilu*-t 
&E, iwtfi;J]:teJ"J~'i 1 fl':ilfril]i;IJ, JLi:XJ5 
11@ 9J I ili :'G. t'Ml9 :.tJ IJt Jilc€>)! , 

I . tJLll)i ;fe'l>t n }i' U•t W i9J Ji!< JJ ~J.%il!iiilt 
t!L#'k W\l;f; o 

ll .VL~JE.(i':I&YJIR•J·, t!JM®JJ, 
Ill. ~nll)IIE«!ffJJIIi, f!Jm*ffJ 'i:lrJL, 

OPERATION, LUBRICATION 

AND CARE 

Before operating machine,read this page carefully 

BEFORE STARTING 

I. Fill oll cup A .lubricate a few drops at oil hole B. Push in T and 

turn the machine by hand for a few revolutions to make sure the oil 

is spread over contact surt'ace. 

2.Make sure sharpener ls in locked position.(Driver pulley apart from 

the crank.) 

3.Check to sec that motor switch is in off position. 

-BE CAREFUL -

1 . In cold wearer please keep machine in the wann place. 

IT . The motor should be turned on and off a few times befor running 

continuously. This permits the oil to warm up and tlow easily into 

the closely tit moving parts. 

ill. In the cup A oil level be beeping up to red linc.Do not use sewing 

machine oil. Use No 30-50 motor oil. 

TO SHARPEN THE KNIFE 

1. PUt the machine away from piles of material. 

2. Drop pressure foot by level locked next to operating handle. 

3. Press Ievere E downward with a slow, firm pressure to engage 

sharpening mexhanism. Too fast lever action may cause lever to 

lock, If this occurs, lift lever J and start over. After a few tries 

you will feel correct operating pressure. 

-BE CAREFUL -

I . Do not operate sharpener without knife in machine or the sharpen-

er will be damaged. 

ll . Do not operate sharpener with cutting material laid in mach-rna-

chine. 

ill .Do not shut off motor while sharpener is in motion. 

,1. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.nf~JJ~H~?t STANDARD & BASE PLATES f~~CKA) 

12'--.... • 
II '... 

i 

I 
II 

17 

/ 

~""', "!":, " ' 7 

~~ 
-~ 

~-3 \ 
2 

22 

. 2. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f~ -fY J& ill ;'.T i± 
t. f!J; Dcsonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA l J~I!X~l'i Complete plate I M078 

KA2 
_,,. 
•I.!.• 411r Hinge Pin Shott 2 MORI 

KA3 5'ri!Hw~tllll<l4 Clamp Washer 4 4 M089 

KA4 JiC~t~~n Hinge Pin Clamp Screw 4 M082 

KA5 /),t ~~ Plate Wing I M077S 

KA6 ~rp. m Plate Wing Tension Spring 2 M091 

KA 7 idH~f:} Plate Nul. l M090 

KA 8 :fiJJJ'Jo or;- Right Throat Plate I } MOSS 
KA9 ;b" !Jilt;~ Lift Throat Plate l 

KA 10 ~fj"M4 X10 Screw M4Xl 0 2 M087 

KAil JJ r-I Knife 3 M191 

KA 12 HJHU# Knife Side ' I M086 

KA 13 JJ w Standard I M085 

KA 14 !,~'fJM6 x 20 Screw M6X20 4 M084 

KA 15 ~'iJM3 X 5 Screw M3X5 3 M084 

KA 16 ·~ Spin I M090 

KA 17 riC 1M: Plate I M077L 

KA 18 t~ 4 X 10 Spin 4XIO 2 

KA 19 m--f~~li o Roller Rack Assy(Rwbber) 4 M080R 

m<J 5XI9.8 Round Head Rolling Pin 5 Xl9.8 4 

KA20 iii ~f' Roller 4 MOSOC 

KA21 fl> I~ 5 Washer 5 8 

KA 22 :'lo~mfil Rubber Mounted Roler Complete 4 M080 

.3. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.~~~~~~5t FRONT COVER MECHANISM f~~CKA) 

62 
61 

54 

• 

56 59 60 

"~\"~ \\ 
c~ ~ s~ 

"\~~;: 
41 42 44 ~--~[rt/ 49 ~ 
I 43 47 ' 

~ ~ -~ \ \ 4:3-::~ ~--t--',-1-l--l:ll 

\ 
72 

I 
73 

--- ~ -~ 31 i ' 
/,@ ® \: 

40 ° ~: 

34 32 
-----26 

33 29 27 
28 

f-t w 
7 

1'. fh> Desonription 
'1&, 'f! 1lr i'l'~ 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 23 ~!!4'fJM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2 

KA24 m:N#-.~-10> Short Stud I M062 

KA 25 IIHitillrfii Guide Felt 2 

KA26 tiWIYIIHIL R.H.Guidc 1 M048 

KA27 ti'iU!~fi'{~JL L.H.Guide I M049 

KA28 ~11 'if Screw 3 M047 

KA 29 !t~ 1'J Screw 3 M047 

KA 30 ~ lit! Washer 3 M043 

KA31 Ti #-. iJlJ i'i WJ!{ GJ: Guid Adjusting Nut 3 M046 

KA 32 WJ!{H M5 x 20 Screw M5x20 3 M045 

.4. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f~ "' ~:ill ~ 11' -., 
15 'flj; Dcsonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA33 ~llt M5 NutMS 3 M042 

KA34 h4.~~H Square Screw 1 M051 

KA 35 1i :U~i'J!ll Knife Lock Wa~her I M04l 

KA36 m tx Cross Head l MOSO 

KA37 1$\ x- Connecting Rod Washer I M044 

KA 38 illl {S Oil Felt l 

KA39 illl ~ Wrist Pin Plug I M040 

KA40 'iliPH 1-6 X 9 Rivets L6x9 2 

KA4l ~i'IM2.S X4 Screw M2.5 X 4 2 M2ll 

KA42 illl 1i'L Oil Felt 1 

KA43 ii'tt;\;~ Wrist Pin I M039 

KA44 ~Jiilll:ffii Olil Plate 1 M210 

KA45 ~l;"JM3X 3 Screw M 3 X3 2 M213 

KA46 ill1 {S Oil Felt I 

KA47 Jlll-'ld!.~ fTt Stud I ~gg? 
KA48 ~JiilliW Oil Guard I M212 ' 
KA49 ~tfM 4X4 Screw M4 X4 I M054 

KASO ~~•[)+ffi~!Ji!3 X 150 Oil Felt 3 X 150 I M033 

KA51 ~illl~!il! Oil Pad Holder I M032 

KA52 ~illi~''tli Oil Tude 1 M209 

KA53 ~~-n M3X16 Screw M3Xl6 2 

KA 54 ~ -ff Connecting Rod I M036 

KA55 :1'1\ Jill4 Washer4 2 M037 

KA56 .!11$TM4 X 16 Screw M4Xl6 2 M038 

KA57 4lh:ift~ Bcarint Cover 1 M029 

KA 58 ~if;~ Bearing Shaft 1 M030+031 

KA59 ~if;80201D Bearing 80201 D I M064 

KA 60 itlJ ll'i Crank I M027 

KA61 ~m~ht~n Screw for Brg Shaft I 

KA62 ~ -lli. Front to Rear Bearing Nut 4 M057 

KA63 Jlli-'l,m o Attachment Plug 1 M069 

KA64 1dl ;Uflfi- Tcrmial Block 1 M070 

KA65 till ij, *" Terminal sleeve 2 M07i+072 

KA66 Jililil>JI¥c~;ffi( Ground Clip I M066 

KA67 fliJ!tffii~ Frounr bearing Housing 1 MOSS 

KA68 Jt=iinHOC Switch Cover I M215 

KA69 W~-!'JM3 X S Screw M3X5 4 M075 

KA70 "f· !iJj Operating Handle I M073 

KA 71 JF*h"l' Switch Plate I 

KA 72 ill1 ¥!' Oil Cup I M034+035 

KA 73 f/)1 %-t ~JI! llJ: Clutch Nut 1 M074 

. 5. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.~*ftH~5t MOTOR & HOUSTNG MECHANISM ft~CKA) 

94 

93 \ 

\ 1 
92 " ' \ \ ' 

100 
99 101 

' 

88 ~ - r 105 

97 

86 

85 

84 
82 79 

78 

. 6. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{~ '' 1& o_c ill- )_lc 'J" _I_ B. 

t, ¥1' Desonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 74 f· !ffi Turning Knoh 1 M009 

KA 75 :AI f'l 6,>;:. 1!it ~~ Clutch Spring I M021 

KA 76 !l!.~tTM3Xl6 .Screw M3 X 16 4 M006 

KA 77 ~Ji'hJ'li.: Dusr Cap I MOOS 

KA 78 ~lli HI •Jli! tt t'! fill Retaining Ring I M022 

KA 79 !Q!f!='tJM4 X() Sercw M4 X6 ,.\ 2 M205 

KA ~0 '& 
'"'' 4 

Washer4 2 

KASI l[l.§:{l!o!'!.-1 OOJ.lF Capacitor IOOJ.lF I M206 

KA82 filTH X Switch I M020 

KA 83 l'f!~i*JM: Capacitor Cover I M204+205 

KA84 rMJH/•1\' Wire Sleeve I 

KA 85 rl.l'f'\:<.i\fll2.5x60x 100 Wool Fahric I 
' 

KA86 ~.~\'JM3xl0 Screw M3X10 I 

KA 87 11li 4flpf.c ill Fornt Bearing Cover 4 M065 

KA 88 tlilil<80202D Bearing 802020 I M023 

KA 89 )><\ J>M Fan I M003 

KA 90 !f~ -f Rotor With Shaft I M004 

KA 91 •lltJHf·~ Wire Sleeve I 

KA92 ~ f Carrying Handle I M203 

KA 93 !IW-rrM<t x ts Screw M4x 18 2 

KA 94 !it~i'JM4 X 16 Screw M4X16 2 

KA 95 ;.£ cr. Capacitor-Stator I MOO I 

KA96 'M~ IW- Skin Cover I 

KA97 ~~HM2 5 X 4 Screw M2.5 X 4 2 M002 

KA98 Jr-7 :tU,\ _-riJ. Rear Bearing Hou~ing I M007 

KA99 rMJHJ'•'ft' Wire Sleeve I MOOS 

KA 100 IHI!I'T Long Screw 2 M013+014 

KA 101 ~~1~ Tnsululc Cover 2 M200 

KA 102 ~~tTM4 XIO Screw M4X 10 2 

KAIOJ Iii 0 fr.i: !It.~ -HI: Clutch Nut I M025 

KA 104 'i!ll~'a'f,I;J Shaft Lock Nut I M026 

KA 105 rtH,-JF:X: Automatic Cut-oul Switch I M201+202 

KA 106 i&: J ~ 1-tr- iii t;- Washer With Vavc I M024 

KA 107 <\l!p]i:8020 I D Bearing 80201D I M023/028 

. 7. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! I i 

II 
I, 
! 

138 

137 

136 

132 133 134 135 

QO 

111 

175 
72 \171 1170 

' 

161 

~ 184 

fj;; 
.r-

163 

r1? 
165 

166 

167 

169 

-l'>o 

:m~ 
~If!: 
ill 
JIJ< 
-= 
IJJ:j-= 
~ 
(/) 
::c 
::t> 
:::0 
-c 
IT1 
:z 
IT1 
:::0 

::I: 
0 
c: 
(/) ....... 
z 
G) 

:::s: 
IT1 
(""') 
::I: 
)> 
z ....... 
(/) 
::s: 

~ 
Jj!l 
,.-... 

~ 
"---" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~ ~- !&:Ill: ~ tt 
1\ fJJ> Desonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 108 8~~~ Cam Cover I MIOI 

KA 109 t!lonM 4xJo Screw M4X10 4 M099 

KA 110 Bi\\H'JI~ Spring , I MJ09 

KA 111 it;ffi(411! Shaft for Great Plate I M121 

KA 112 iK; jN Gear Plate I Ml20 

KA 113 &1#41-\'>'ffii Slide for Pressure Foot 1 M122 

KA 114 ~f'.)oM 4 NutM4 1 

KA 1!5 ~'Jil!l1'iil!1'i'r Screw for Spring I M098 

KA 116 8~5li!r<i Spring for Cam 1 Mill 

KA 117 6~411! Shafe for Cam 1 M097 

KA 118 ~lnJM~411! Screw Shafe for Latch I M096 • 
KA 119 ~Jtl5'f!r<i Spring for Cam 1 Ml!O 

KA 120 'lt:JtJWi Latch for Cam 1 M124 

KA 121 '"'~!fill~ Bearing for Cam Shaft 2 

KA 122 8$&:t!i(tf Screw for Cam 1 Ml!8S 

KA 123 ~J!(HM4 X 6 ScrewM4X6 I Mll7 

KA 124 ~/P]C'J~t Cam 1 M118C 

KA 125 [iiJI!iq' "l<ffii Lower Slider for P.F Rod I Ml23 

KA 126 f-Wi~~rr Screw Shaft for Latch 1 

) Mll9 KA 127 5li!~:ll! Spring Washer I 

KA 128 :ll! Wt!S WasherS 1 

KA 129 ~if .JJ'Fflilii!-i'r Sharpening Lever I M218 

KA 130 f;Jfl#di.!f1H Hexagon-headed Screw 1 

KA 131 o\ffJ WJ!(ilJ Hexagon-headed Screw 1 M152 

KA 132 IJi j(j ff tiE 'F Pressure Foot Lift I M230 

KA 133 'iil!1'c1 M3X5 Screw M3X5 2 

KA 134 'iil!1iJ M3X6 Screw M3X6 2 M133 

KA 135 1/t 411 ~ Jlii Cover for Driving Pulldy 1 Ml34 

KA 136 MI'!Olml'r:, Sharpener Housing 1 Ml27 

KA 137 Hii<IJ'/ii' Tube for Driving I M093 

. 9. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f~ ~} 11£ ,-, .. 1\j- il' 'I_!. 

tJ f,j\ Desonription 

Code Name ql Note 

KA 138 ."f. rt~J 1i~: 111\~1 Cap for Tube I Mll92 

KA \39 1J'illl 'l'liii'f!f Tube for Square Shaft 2 Mll94 

KA 140 idt m Felt Pad for Cross HeaJ I M232 

KA 141 ~: 'illl Screw Shaft I M233 

KA 142 iK;4t~1h Gear & Shafl I M144 

KA 143 tilt :m Bel1 Crank With Pin &Bu~hing I M\32 

KA 144 '1111Jfo;800 180 Bearing 800180 2 M\49 

KA 145 'il!llfo:fl\ Washer for Bearing 1 

KA 146 j'lj 11!1 22 Lock Ring 22 I M155 

KA 147 1/i ii!J\B Driving Pulley I Ml46 

KA 148 11,' ii!J"I ii;;\B'ilh Shafl for Crank I M\53 
I 

KA 149 flji;JJ;J'.'f i!-i"\B Idler Gear With Bu~hing I Ml56 

KA 150 L'= 'illl ttJ M~ J·.-f'i Bearing for drive Shaft 2 Ml51 

KA !51 ff~ Thrust Washer 2 

KA 152 'ill! Key 1 } M!57 
KA !53 'ill! ll'i if.likr tt Spiral Gear 1 

KA 154 i'='illli!:r~BT1'i Bearing for Drive Shaft I 

KA !55 iJ!,.!f.'fTM5 X 14 Screw M 5 X14 2 MIOOS/L 

KA 156 r•t 11!1 6 Lock Ring 6 1 MISO 

KA 157 !fl Washer 1 Ml54 

KA !58 iji(t ~ f~ 'fill Pin for Sharpener Housing 1 

KA 159 iJr(i 'Pi Spring 1 

} L 
M126 

KA 160 <m 'ilh Pin for bell Crank I u 

KA 161 Lh;\Jtl Push Rood I M\39 

KA 162 WH.5 xiO Pin 1.5X 10 I M140 

KA 163 !lt*{'(JM:JX\2 Sere M3X 12 1 M\42 

KA 164 7} /i:f!_k; Spreader Pin I M\43 

KA 165 Y'~ :t.~ JQ;:; 1.tt Bottom Plate I M\29 

KA 166 ~~~!!frtJ~ Screw Shaft Sleeve 1 

KA 167 !li~ 'flit Screw Shaft I 

. 10. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1-1: ~} ~ r!. m ·!IT it 
z-. ¥li Dcsunription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 16R i11J:Ill:~ll0 Oil Pad and Holder I M130 

KA 169 ~'f-l'TM 4Xo Screw M4X,6 2 M131 

KA 170 ~'HIM4xl2 Screw M4 X 12 3 M128 

l 
KA 171 1J 'fL iKr !It 4\' Bearing for Gears 2 Ml45 

KA 172 1ifLi4~t Squr Gear 2 Ml48 

KA 173 tc!MiMfl Driver Shaft with Gear I Ml41 

KA 174 tlll:ff~# Screw Shaft Sleeve I 

KA 175 t'l! j:J Nut 3 

KA 176 IIi/l!1F'Nr'iiJI\ 1l'i Spring for Prssure Foot Lever I Mll6 

KA 177 l_fintp +- Wl '·*:'ol Pressure Fott Lever Screw I MilS 

KA 178 IJi~Jf-tr'i Prssure Foot Lever I M217 

• 
KA 179 Hilllitl Prssure Foot Rod I M216 

KA 180 IR n!l! Pressure Foot Shoe 1 M219 
1---

KA 181 ~~~!HM4 X 10 Screw M4 x 10 2 M113 

KA 182 tllfRiTM4 X20 Screw M4 X 20 I M!OOL 

KA 183 j,JHT M4 X 10 Screw M4 X 10 I M100S 

KA 184 iJI\ w Spring 1 
--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.;ptyfflMJ1jiJHB~ LOWER GEAR BRACKET MECHANISM 1-\:~ CKA) 

191 
I~ 

189 
~ 

193 

188 

~ 
194 

195 

~ 
I~ 
186 fj 

~ 196 • 
!'l'-----

240 
~ 

239 

238 

. 12. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ft -~:1 'I& ..!.1.! ]\\- l:t 

"' ·~· 
Desonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 185 1lt:1J1llvi<m A- Thrust Ball Bearing 2 M229 

KA 186 ;(j ff£ ~*! f!], Nut for Screw Shaft R.H I } MI04 
KA 187 l~lk~~f!], Nut for Screw Shaft LH 1 

KA 188 li' ~~ i'F ~fl Washre for Screw haft L.H I MIOS 

KA 189 ij~-.fi'i~fm Space Tube I M107 

KA 190 YWi'i ~!{ f1t Stop Nut for Screw Shaft I Ml08 

KA 191 K 1J 1llt"" I r~ tl' Left Hand Fllower Nut I Ml37 

KA 192 1i 11 ~m .'iJ' r"J tt Right Hand F11ower Nut I Ml35 

KA 193 li'1i1lil L.H Square Shaft 1 M138 

KA 194 +i 1J1lll R.H Square shaft 1 Ml36 

KA 195 1UH!(ll!J Screw Shaft with Extension I MI06 I 

KA 196 ~i!liJM4X 8 Screw M4x8 2 

} Ml75 
KA 197 <1\ WI Washer 2 

KA 198 Ji5"" 4£ ~ ~li 1"> Guide Back of Standard I Ml73 

KA 199 :{j 1i 4lb l~ 1llt Lower Shaft for R.H SquareShaft 1 

KAZOO ~¥fM3 X 12 Screw M3x12 I 

KA 201 di!!ll1<M4 xI 0 Adjusting Screw M4 X 10 I MI65S 

KA202 ~!RI'JM4 NutM4 I M165N 

KA203 ~jl'fJM3 X 6 Screw M3 X 6 4 Ml61 

KA204 'f'- jj;j !411ill1'; Stabilizer 2 Ml72 

KA205 ~'OJM3 X 5 Screw M3 X 5 2 M!63 

KA206 ii*~4t5~W Spring for Pulley Slider 2 MIS I 

KA207 ~ll)oM5 NutM5 2 Ml84 

KA 208 ti: iili ~~ 4£ 'iT' M L.H.Slider I 
Ml76 

KA209 1'1iili j,~ ~ ""'~ R.H.Slider I 

KA210 l'*m4£ Tension PuJley 2 

KA 211 w~m4£1lb~ Shaft Sleeve with Tension Pulley 
Ml77 

2 

KA212 m<m~1lb Shaft with Tension Pulley 2 

KA 213 lili! !li:i)ii]"Psfl\m Spring for Arm I Ml88 

KA 214 :tJc'J(;flj( R.H.Shoe I M169 

. 13. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 

ft ·~~ 'I& t:ct--1.!. Ur it 
9'. ;f}j; Desonription 

Code Name qt Note 

KA 215 !.';!<Of& L.H.Shoe I Ml70 

KA216 1i' *'ffi ~fj! tit L.H.Sharpcner Shoe Sping I M187 

KA217 ~HM4X6 Screw M4X6 2 Ml71 

KA 218 li'.l> m Abrasive Belts 2 Ml89 

KA219 1i ckOt& ~'it m L.H.Sharpener Shoe Spring 1 M186 

KA220 ;!<Of&~:fli Bushing for Shoe 2 Ml68 

KA221 ck0t&~'R41h Screw for Sharpener Shoe 2 Ml85 

KA222 ~~ fll: i!or'i'i 1li Clamping Arm for Shoe I M183 

KA223 ~ fll:i!lJ -\'i +& ~!( n Screw for Clamping Arm I M182 

KA224 ~Jllelfll Neoprene Band 2 M178 

KA 225 !i'J>W~ii~~ Frount Pulley for Belts 2 MJ79 

KA226 Utictl.5 X 11.8 Roll Pin for Pulley 1.5 X 11.8 2 Ml80 ' 
KA 227 ·tj!j 1.5 X10 Pin 1.5XIO 1 

KA228 ~41H.1:!l lfll Callar for Lower Screw Shaft I Ml02 

KA229 H 'ff! Bearing for Screw shaft I 

KA230 !,j<~t-f'fli Bearign for Shaft Extension 2 

KA 231 i&~rJ!lH:: Bearing for Intermediate Gear I 

KA 232 M>ll¥41! Lower Gear Bracket I Ml62 

KA 233 i1li ±it Grease Plug I M160 

KA234 flO 8Hth iN ~'to Gear on Screw Shaft I Ml66 

KA235 )!:{~[1,)~ Intermediate Gear I M167 

KA236 i1-4· ~-F ~-¥.1ili: Gear Cover I Ml64 

KA237 ~l!'t'JM4 X 14 ScrcwM4 Xl4 3 M 158/159 

KA238 tt:!1l~~~lfll Washer for Screw Shaft I 

KA239 b::IJ~ilHd: Gear shaft for L.H.Squae1· Shaft I M138W 

KA240 li:1J~:llilfl! Lower Shaft for R.H.Square Shaft I 

KA241 i± iJll ~'$ Grease Plate I 

KA 242 ~!!BlM 4 NutM4 1 

KA243 ~~'t'TM 3 xs Screw M3x 5 I } Ml71 
KA 244 :lli l!ll3 Washer 3 l 

.14. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CARE OF MACHINE 

1 .1u;J>\JIJJ]IIjiX!tJIIJ,i'NJLW<:Ml:ifHe'l!t!Lfn I. Use air hose or bellows and blow hnt out of motor and sharperer 

)~]J~ I:Ii';~riJ<cii,,X#o tv.ricc a week. 

2. 4i}liJ.WJ~/XJTJCF 8~'i¥lllii K¥-HI:~~ll 2. Remove cover K and clean out lint around screw mechanism in 
l11!_f:rt:J!lltcil,mJ'IFF~ 0 sharpener once a week. 

3. 4l¥7C£'J>~/XlfkTJJJi , ffl JJ$1'1<~ 3. Remove knife and dean knife slide with slot Cleaner at least once a 
Wf.!JJJ$j\!'f/ff.f!Jl"Fl'fo-o day. 

4. <Wmrfilmol!l:"1'~~±~'~o 4. To prevent w1due accumulation of lint, do noloil plate rollers. 
5. i'!i#~(jiz;l)or;.'R,, <i'H!fT ii!Jl1G, 5. If rollers stick, remove from plate and wa.;;h in cleaning solvent 

'lij-,m]~)j;: 

&F.J-)j;: f#ill "HHJ. Ti';Jifl'!:i±illl l'fl A ( illl tf ) ilb lliHFn '1:' 
l. 'i}qiq ~ M 5j N f!'Tt~'<T s .J±:r±<·>:lililJ£Jii'fnl'i. 

§fH;J1'HHJU:, l!iliO•t:'&' 
2.,fi:tJ!iJIIW tRJf1~!ffi!¥-illK, fei")o!;Jili'fijfl 

ti•:!JJiilll 
3. ff;il~i&·l/}#~ V fQ IT i!H± 1± ~ ~ l1II _1: o 

• 
4. fliiJJ ibl $0; D 

LUBRICATION 
ONCE A WEEK ONCEAMONTH 

One drop oH to Putling out the screws. 
Fill oil cupA(alwasya keeping I.TubesM&N Pour in the grease. Remove 

up to red line)o 2.Pulley Shafl-W the cover K.Give prease 

3.Bclt Pulleys-V & H on the screw shaft with 

4.1dler Gear D extesnison. 

;tJL~ ~ ~ Ci'-ltx~f 

I 
Another Cares of Machine 

I )Jj( ~ .&~J!I:Ln ~ 

!.I!'JJ®:Illtor;T !.Sharpener docs not drive. 

<Il'~j'f' (Ml-5-60) 1/ifUilll, Jfl1ill?.!l'.fr, CD Driver pulley(M 1-5-60) is oiled clean it please. 

C1Yl.t14 (M!-5-60) JllitiJ\, l*l'lrH'-J, Q)Driver pulley( m 1-5-60) damaged change a new one please. 

z.!fflJJ®Wn~ 2.Sharpener falls easily. 

J#IJJ~]!;J ii;J$e:l!Jtl:](tUf7GlJ"IIi'fiji'J, The gears in sharpener and screw shaft are not oii.Please insert 

'fm )JO i!li ijlj o grease in it. 
3 . JJJt or;-~ 3.Knife dose not cut difficutly. 

CD!tl>'l!l' (MI-6-48) ±j; T, !V<Yfr 0(] 0 CD Belts (M 1-6-48) damaged, change a new one please. 

(j) JJ it E.I!''EIJ!i'tO, l*ifili]'(.J, Q)Knife wear out. change a new one please. 

4 . Jil t;H Ill 4.Machine can not be running. 

(j) 'I! :f!L ]!;] ll '"" 'in ' 1~ l'!l! jj\(: iJll fl;Jt 0 Q)Cican or repair Motor please. 

(j) <tl!Ji:J.d!J:, lil: F!l!'tt:ll'o: 1'1 I(,~ 0 G) Electric supply voltage is not correct. 

. 15. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:I .J:.iii 1:0 t•iil.lfl mn fSiBH ~ 5I 
SHANGHAI ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

ljj!IJI:: _tjfij;l;;ififlfJl'li)]klpjtiil!;'f-~Ji[Rj,t;l>.!I!501~AJ!I1 
ADD:N0.501A JINGANG RD. PUDONG SHANGHAI Iii~~: P.C:201206 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




